

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 22-29 | 944 | Version: | 1 | Name: | Amendment No. 1, Services Agreem - Quetzal Education Consulting - Offi | |
|--------------------|--|-------------|-----------|-------|-------------------|---|-----------------|
| Туре: | Agreement or Contract | | | | Status: | Passed | |
| File created: | 12/16/2022 1/17/2023 | | | | In control: | Chief Academic Officer 1/17/2023 | |
| On agenda: | | | | | Final action: | | |
| Enactment date: | 1/17/2 | 2023 | | | Enactment #: | 23-0115 | |
| Title: | Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the District and Quetzal Education Consulting, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide its Disrupting Anti-Blackness Professional Development and Toolkit Resources and Leaders Sessions, in the additional amount of \$23,500.00, increasing the Agreement not to exceed amount from \$18,500.00, to \$42,000.00, via the Office of Equity, for the period of October 03, 2022 through May 03, 2023. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect. | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. 22-2944 Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2022-2023 - Quetzal Education Consulting - Office of Equity | | | | | | |
| Contact: | Raqu | iel.Jimenez | @ousd.or | g | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | | | Act | ion | Result |
| 1/17/2023 | 1 | Board of E | ducation | | Ad | opted on the General Consent Report | Pass |
| 1/11/2023 | 1 | Board of E | ducation | | Pos | stponed to a Date Certain | |
| Ratification by th | e Board | d of Educat | ion of Am | nendr | nent No. 1. Servi | ces Agreement 2022-2023 by and betw | een the Distric |

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the District and Quetzal Education Consulting, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide its Disrupting Anti-Blackness Professional Development and Toolkit Resources and Leaders Sessions, in the additional amount of \$23,500.00, increasing the Agreement not to exceed amount from \$18,500.00, to \$42,000.00, via the Office of Equity, for the period of October 03, 2022 through May 03, 2023. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.